

Ref No: 10/SE/CS/NOV/2024-25

Date: November 14, 2024

To,

Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001	Listing & Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No.C/1, “G” Block Bandra- Kurla Complex Bandra(E), Mumbai- 400051
BSE Scrip Code: 544020	NSE Symbol: ESAFSFB

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation about Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Bank for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

We hereby inform you that pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Bank for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 were published and appeared today, November 14, 2024, in all editions of "Financial Express", an English Newspaper and all editions of "Deepika", a Malayalam Newspaper.

A copy of the same is enclosed herewith.

Requesting you to take the same into your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For ESAF Small Finance Bank Limited

Ranjith Raj. P
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

CPSE capex down 8% in Apr-Oct; railways & NHAI lag

General elections & extended rains slow down spending

PRASANTA SAHU
New Delhi, November 13

DESPITE AN IMPROVEMENT in capital expenditure by the central public sector enterprises (CPSEs), aggregate capex by public sector entities including the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) and the railways declined 8% on year in April-October of the current financial year.

The slower pace of investment by railways and the NHAI

continued to weigh in these undertakings' aggregate performance.

The CPSEs and other agencies with annual capex targets of ₹100 crore and above have set a combined target of investing ₹7.8 lakh crore for FY25. These agencies invested ₹3.93 lakh crore in April-October of FY25, down 8% compared with ₹4.28 lakh crore in the year-ago period.

Given the slower pace of public capex, finance minister Nirmala Sitharaman recently held review meetings with key ministries including railways and roads to accelerate capex. Investments by the railways and the National High-

IN THE SLOW LANE

₹3.93 lakh crore
CPSEs and other agencies' capex in April-Oct FY25 vs ₹4.28 lakh crore a year ago



Top investors (April-Oct, ₹ crore)	FY25	(% chg, y-o-y)
Railways	1,33,363	-15
NHAI	95,007	-7
IOC	23,704	4
ONGC	20,653	16
NTPC	18,957	77

ways Authority of India are largely funded through the Budget. Both entities accounted for 55% of the

CPSEs' capex target for FY25. In April-October 2024, the Railway Board's capex fell by over 15% to ₹1.33 lakh crore

while investments by the NHAI fell by 7% to ₹95,007 crore. The slowdown in public capex — the Centre, states and

CPSEs — so far in the current financial year has been largely due to the impact of the general elections and extended rains.

However, CPSEs (excluding the railways and the NHAI) have accelerated their capex pace to cover the gap of the initial months.

Fuel retailer-cum-refiner Indian Oil Corporation, which is investing heavily in expanding refining capacity and energy transition, achieved a capex of ₹23,704 crore in the first seven months of FY25, up 4% on the year.

Investments by NTPC, which is expanding capacity across many of its plants and

foraying into cleaner energy, rose 77% on year to ₹18,957 crore in April-October 2024.

The country's top state-run explorer Oil and Natural Gas Corporation's investments rose 16% on year to ₹20,653 crore in April-October 2024.

States' capital expenditures likely fell by nearly 9% year-on-year in the first six months of the current financial year even as their revenue spending rose at a faster pace during the period.

The Centre's capex fell by 15.4%, prolonging the moderation across the public sector capex space. The Centre has adopted a capex-led economic growth strategy in the recent years. The Centre's capital

expenditure may be lower by around ₹50,000 crore in the current financial year as against the target of ₹11.11 lakh crore.

In the first five months of 2024-25 (FY25), the Centre's capex was lower by around ₹73,000 crore compared with the year-ago period — ₹3 lakh crore in FY25 vs ₹3.73 lakh crore in FY24.

The slower capex was largely due to the reduced pace of spending under three large heads namely railways, roads and defence. While defence capex could spike at any point of the year based on payment obligations for procurement, the other two will take time to execute projects.

Delhi AQI 'severe'; flight services hit

DELHI RECORDED THE worst air quality in the country on Wednesday, with the AQI recorded in the "severe" category for the first time this season, even as the central pollution watchdog attributed the deterioration to an "unprecedentedly dense" fog.


The city's 24-hour air quality index (AQI), recorded at 4 pm every day, stood at 418, up from 334 the previous day, and it may trigger stringent restrictions under the third stage of the Graded Response Action Plan to mitigate hazardous conditions.

The national capital saw its first dense fog and lowest daytime temperature of the season on Wednesday, trapping pollu-

tants. The maximum temperature in Delhi dropped from 32.8 degrees Celsius on Tuesday to 27.8 degrees Celsius on Wednesday. "Very dense" fog began forming around 5:30 am, casting a thick haze over various parts of the national capital.

The fog-induced low visibility conditions impacted flight operations at the Delhi airport with at least 10 flights being diverted and many being delayed. According to officials, nine flights were diverted to Jaipur and one to Lucknow since 7 am due to bad weather.

Many flights were delayed due to low visibility conditions and the situation improved later, an official said. —PTI



India Power Corporation Limited

(Formerly DPSC Limited)

CIN: L40105WB1919PLC003263

Regd. Office : Plot No. X1 - 2 & 3, Block-EP, Sector-V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091
Email: corporate@indiapower.com Website: www.indiapower.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Year ended		
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations (including Regulatory income/(expense) [net])	16,631.88	18,230.33	17,623.94	34,862.21	35,529.06	67,334.20	16,882.75	18,477.44	17,930.35	35,360.19	36,443.53	69,495.73
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities before tax and exceptional items	537.65	519.41	501.29	1,057.06	949.93	2,000.47	448.15	438.79	410.59	886.94	803.13	2,216.05
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities before tax after exceptional items	537.65	519.41	501.29	1,057.06	949.93	2,000.47	448.15	438.79	410.59	886.94	803.13	2,216.05
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities after tax and exceptional items	404.75	390.37	376.47	795.12	710.67	1,509.47	315.25	309.75	288.80	625.00	563.87	1,718.24
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	404.57	9,444.10	361.00	9,848.67	679.74	1,072.30	242.30	9,367.36	268.51	9,609.66	550.35	1,283.18
6 Equity Share Capital	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90
7 Other equity excluding revaluation reserve						44,659.89						44,122.54
8 Earnings per equity share (face value of ₹ 1 each) (not annualised)												
Basic & Diluted (₹)	0.03	0.02	0.02	0.05	0.04	0.10	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.04	0.04	0.11

Notes:

- These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 13th November 2024. The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, at the link (<http://www.nseindia.com> and <http://www.mseil.in>) and also on the Company's website, at the link www.indiapower.com.

For India Power Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Somesh Dasgupta
Whole-time Director
(DIN:01298835)

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13th November, 2024

PUBLIC AUCTION/TENDER NOTICE

DISPOSAL OF UNCLEARED/UNCLAIMED IMPORTED CARGO THROUGH E-AUCTION

Container Corporation of India Ltd. shall be auctioning scrap items, empty damage containers and unclaimed/uncleared imported cargo landed at the terminals of Area 1 and Area 4 those containers arrived on or before 31-01-2024 through e-auction on 29-11-2024 on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS". All details along with Terms & Conditions of auction sale & cargo details will be available on www.concorindia.co.in & www.mstccommerce.com w.e.f. 15-11-2024. All importers including Government Undertakings/Departments whose containers/goods are lying unclaimed/uncleared and falling in the said list uploaded in website at respective terminals, because of any dispute, stay by Court/Tribunal/others or any such reason may accordingly inform the concerned Executive Director at Area 1 and Area 4 CONCOR as well as Commissioner of Customs of the concerned Commissionaires, and file their objections/claims regarding disposal of such goods within 7 (Seven Days) of this notice failing which the goods will be auctioned on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" without any further notice. For full details please log on to www.concorindia.co.in & www.mstccommerce.com

Executive Director, Area 1

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS LIMITED

(A Government of India Undertaking)

Corporate Office: A-11, Sector-24, NOIDA (U.P.) - 201 301 Phone No: 0120-2412294
Fax No: 0120-2412218 CIN: L74899DL1974GC007417

National Fertilizers Limited, a Public Sector Undertaking under Ministry of Chemicals and Fertilizers, is engaged in production, import and marketing of various fertilizers in the country. The company is also engaged in marketing several Agriculture inputs that are required by farmers.

Support to Start-up is the new initiative of NFL inline with "Start-up India" by the Government of India. NFL intends to support Start-ups in various areas.

Applications are invited from Start-up companies for submitting start up proposal for funding in NFL's Core Area and Non-Core Area of activities. For details please visit our website at www.nationalfertilizers.com or <https://nfl.co.in/Startup2024> for login and application.

The start date and time is 14.11.2024 at 11.00 Hrs
The closing date and time is 04.12.2024 till 17.30 Hrs

DGM (Mktg-Domestic)



ESAF SMALL FINANCE BANK

EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

₹ In Lakh

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Half Year ended	Year ended
		30 September 2024	30 June 2024	30 September 2023	30 September 2024	30 September 2023	31 March 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,09,301	1,13,774	1,02,228	2,23,075	2,01,406	4,26,025
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/ year before Tax	(25,466)	8,492	18,829	(16,974)	36,203	57,041
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/ year after Tax	(19,007)	6,277	14,012	(12,730)	27,008	42,557
4	Total comprehensive income for the period/ year	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	51,487	51,478	44,947	51,487	44,947	51,478
6	Reserves Excluding (Revaluation Reserves)						1,97,133
7	Share Premium	77,549	77,487	48,876	77,549	48,876	77,487
8	Net Worth	2,33,300	2,55,840	1,97,921	2,33,300	1,97,921	2,48,611
9	Outstanding Debt	2,14,113	2,86,883	2,73,913	2,14,113	2,73,913	3,22,253
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.75	0.76	0.94	0.75	0.94	0.83
12	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)* - Basic (₹)	(3.69)	1.22	3.12	(2.47)	6.01	8.96
	- Diluted (₹)	(3.69)	1.22	3.11	(2.47)	6.00	8.94
13	Total debts ** to total assets	8.04%	10.69%	10.92%	8.04%	10.92%	12.35%
14	Capital Adequacy Ratio - Basel II	23.16%	23.46%	20.57%	23.16%	20.57%	23.27%
15	% of Gross NPA to Gross Advances	6.98%	6.61%	2.64%	6.98%	2.64%	4.76%
16	% of Net NPA to Net Advances	2.98%	3.22%	1.19%	2.98%	1.19%	2.26%
17	Return on Assets *	(0.70%)	0.24%	0.66%	(0.48%)	1.27%	1.86%

* Quarterly and half yearly numbers are not annualised
**Debt represents borrowings with residual maturity of more than one year. Total debt represents total borrowings.


Note: 1) Capital Redemption Ratio, Debenture Redemption Reserve, Debt Service Coverage Ratio and Interest Service Coverage Ratio are not applicable being Banking company.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the standalone Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.esafbank.com.

Sd/-
Kadambeli Paul Thomas
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00199925

Place : Mannuthy
Date : 13 November 2024

CIN: U65990KL2016PLC045669
Regd. & Corp. Office: ESAF Small Finance Bank, Building No. VII/83/8, ESAF Bhavan, Thrissur - Palakkad National Highway, Mannuthy, Thrissur, Kerala - 680651.



REDTAPE LIMITED

CIN: L74101UP2021PLC156559

Regd. Off: Plot No. 08 Sector 90, Noida 201301, Uttar Pradesh
Tel: +91 120 6994444 | +91 120 6994400
website: www.redtape.com; e-mail: compliance@redtapeindia.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30th, 2024

(Rs. in Lakh, except per share)

Sr No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	41914	44296	32378	85210	71754	184484
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3559	4136	3294	7695	9549	22729
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3559	4136	3294	7695	9549	22729
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2568	3051	2564	5619	7115	16980
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2600	3069	3078	5669	7417	16947
6.	Paid Up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 2 per share)	2764	2764	2764	2764	2764	2764
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	60453
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a) Basic:	1.86	2.21	1.86	4.07	5.15	12.29
	b) Diluted:	1.86	2.21	1.86	4.07	5.15	12.29

Sr No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	41916	44244	32711	86340	72295	185597
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3492	4155	3580	7647	9997	23624
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3492	4155	3580	7647	9997	23624
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2507	3064	2774	5571	7447	17624
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2534	3080	3288	5614	7749	17604
6.	Paid Up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 2 per share)	2764	2764	2764	2764	2764	2764
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	62079
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a) Basic:	1.81	2.22	2.01	4.03	5.39	12.75
	b) Diluted:	1.81	2.22	2.01	4.03	5.39	12.75

* EPS is not annualised for the quarter ended periods

Notes:

- The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 13th November 2024. These results have been subjected to limited review by Statutory Auditors who have expressed an unmodified opinion on these results.
- These financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and are in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The main business of the Company is retaining trading of merchandise which primarily consist of apparels and footwear. All other operating activities of the Company are incidental to its main business. Accordingly, the Company has only one identifiable segment reportable under Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment". The chief operational decision maker monitors the operating results of the entity's business for the purpose of making decisions about resource allocation and performance assessment.
- Figures for the previous period /quarter have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of REDTAPE Limited
Sd/-
Shuja Mirza
Managing Director; DIN: 01453110

Place: Noida, Uttar Pradesh
Date : 13.11.2024

